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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOQIS VS Nathan P Sweeney
Plaintiff

Defendant

Case No. ao (F ('F('O

Complaint

COUNT 01

In the name and by the authority of the People of the State of [1linois, the Kanc County State's Attorney charges that on or
about 02/27/20 , the abovc named defendant committed the oftense of

POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - HEROIN - 15 BUT LESS THAN 100 GRAMS 1
(Title of charge) (class)
in violation of 720 TLCS 570/402(a)(1)(A)
defendant,

of the Hlinois Compiled Statutes, as amended in that

knowingly and unlawfully had in his possession 15 grams or more, but less than 100 grams of a substance containing heroin, a

controlled substance,** other than as authorized in the Controlled Substances Act.*or a counterfeit substanceNOTE A: A
conviction for this offense will result in a....NOTE B: For variations of this offense based upon amount....
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Case No. QO CF LH O

Complaint

Nathan P Sweceney
Defendant

COUNT 02

In the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, the Kane County State's Attorney charges that on or

about 02/27/20 , the above named defendant committed the offense of
DUI - DRUG - 1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE. A
(Title of charge) {class)
in violation of 625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(4) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended in that
defendant,

Nathan P. Sweeney drove a silver 2000 Honda Civic llinois registration J818174 on Interstate 88 westhound at milepost 101.5
in Kane County while under the influence of any drug or combination of drugs to a degree that renders the person incapable
of safely driving.
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Case No. 9’0 CF LH O

Complaint

Nathan P Sweeney
Defendant

COUNT 03

In the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, the Kane County State's Attorney chargges that on or
about 02/27/20 , the above named defendant committed the offense of

IMPROPER LLANE USAGE-CHANGE LANES UNSAFELY P
(Title of charge) (class)
625 ILCS 5/11-709(a) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended in that

in violation of
defendant,

knowingly drove a vehicle upon a roadway divided into two or more clearly marked lanes and said defendant failed to drive
the vehicle as nearly as practicable entirely within a single lane and moved from such lane before ascertaining that such
movement could be made with safety,
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Case No. 20 C"‘//CHO

Complaint

Nathan P Sweeney
Defendant

COUNT 04

In the name and by the authority of the Pcople of the State of Illinois, the Kane County State's Attorncy charges that on or

about 02/27/20 , the above named defendant cominitted the offense of
OPERATE UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE P
(Title of charge) (class)
in violation of 625 1LCS 5/3-707(a) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended in that
defendant,

Knowingly operated a motor vehicle with proof of insurance.
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The foregoing Information is Subscribed and Sworn to before me

On 02/28/20 (date)
%/ Signed /é /)%#é ?;X

Notary / I %mpminany"/
0018167 ! "OFFICIALSEAL"

‘ KEVIN LUNGREN g .
Notary Public, State of lllinois Original - Clerk
My commission expires 04/20/22.t
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PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS _ Case No. 90 Cp 4’]

0718

A Municipal Corporation, Plaintiff,

VS, DCN No. L80936532
DEFENDANTS NAME (LAST) {FIRST) ™My (I
Sweeney - Nathan P
DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS
1315 E. Lincoln Hwy DeKalb IL 60115 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE
DEFENDANT S PHONE DEFENDANTS DOB SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
+1 (630) 301-1778 09 26 1979 KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
DEFENDANT'S PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION BELOW
RACE SEX AETGHT WEIGHT | EVES AAIR NEW CASE
w M 5 ft. 10in] 200 | Brown Bald INFORMATION SHEET

PHYSICAL MARKS OR SCARS

Tattoo Neck, L. Arm, R Arm
DEF DRIVERS LIC NO

5500-6327-9274

TP ATIANT ST IATE Was a motor vehicle involved? [X] Yes[ ] No
Tpr. Joesph #6958 : : - ;
COMPLATNANTS ADORESS The following Traffic citations were issued as part of the
2700 Ogden Ave. Downers Grove, IL 60515 arrest
COMPLAINANT'S PHONE 8255700299-8255700301
+1 (630) 241-6800
ALLEGED UFFENSE CITATION TLASS
POS$ESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - HEROLN - 15 | 720 ILCS $70/402(a)(1)
[BUT LESS THAN 100 GRAMS {A) I
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
DUI - DRU'G - [ST QR IND OFFENSE 25 1L.C8 5/11-801M | A
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
IMPROPER LANE USAGE-CHANGE LANES
INSAFELY 628 (1.CS §/11-709%3) p
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
OPERATE UNINSURED MOTOR YEIICLE 625 LCS &73-70%(a) P
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
AULEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CILASS
ALLEGED OFFENSE CITATION CLASS
7N A
R R DU U \
AMOUNT OF BAIL BOND TYPR, ILCS D LOCAL 1 (feridneme ‘--""b';lt'"‘“ o
Hold Without Bond ORDINANCE i Iare Couty, ©- ';
DATE OF OFFENSE \ F
02/27/20 ; t
NEXT COURT DATE HOUR JUDGE | FEB 28 2020 lt
03/30/20 09:00 AM ‘ '\
COURT LOCATION AND ADDRESS ‘ nes i
Kane County Judicial Center, 37W777 Rt. 38, St. Charles, IL | FHED e '
ROOM NUMBER: | 2057 304 ) LENTERED, =__,_,_,__.__ﬁ—;=_‘
POLICE AGENCY Ne__~ | POLICE REPORT NO.
IL State Police District 15 F15-20-00534
AUTIORIZING ASA PREPARED BY
Amy McGowan Tpr. Joseph #6958

Original - Clerk
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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ‘
)83 C{;:’, Srrme BE Y A
COUNTY OF KANE ) “,g;;*ng‘egccl?gquLcca%

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAIf CIR%B&T
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 29 2606

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

VS. No. 20CF410; 20DT243
Illinois State Police, District 15
Officer Tpr. A Joseph*6958
CITATION: 8255700299

NATHAN SWEENEY,

Defendant/Petitioner.

PETITION TO RESCIND STATUTORY SUMMARY SUSPENSION

NOW COMES the Defendant/Petitioncr, Nathan Sweency (DL# S500-6357-9274) by and
through his Attorney, JOHN R. KOPP, and Petitions this Honorable Court to Rescind the statutory
summary suspension entcred against his Illinois Driver’s Licensc, and states the following in
support thercof:

1) Petitioner was not properly placed under arrest for an offense as dcfined in 625 I1.CS
5/11-501 of the Illinois vechicle Code (Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol/Prugs) or a
similar provision of a local ordinance, as evidenced by the issuance of a Uniform Traffic Ticket

to other form of charge;

2) The arresting officer did not have rcasonable grounds to believe that Petitioner was
driving or in actual physical control of a motor vehicle while under the influence of alcohol

and/or other drugs, or a combination thereof;

3) Petitioner was not properly warned by the arresting officer as provided in 625 IL.CS
5/11-501.1(c) of the Tllinois Vchicle Code;

4) Petitioner did not refuse 1o submit to and/or complete the required chemical test or
tests, pursuant to 625 ILCS 5/11-501.1 (d) of the Illinois Vehicle Code, upon the request of the

arresting ofticer; and/or
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5) Petitioncr submitted to the requested test or tests but the test sample of my blood

alcohol concentration did not indicate a blood alechol concentration of 0.08 or more.

WHEREFORE., Defendant/Pctitioner, Nathan Sweeney by and through his attorney, JOHN
R. KOPP, petitions this Honorable Court to enter an order rescinding the statutory summary

suspension of his Illinois Driver’s License.

Respectfully submitted,

AW,

ohy R. Koﬁ
torney for-Petitioner

John R. Kopp

Attorney No. 6298484

515 James St.

Geneva, I 60134

P: 630.448.9053

F: 630.463.6066

E: john@kopplawoffice.com
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ce CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS VS NATHAN SWEENEY

Plaintiff Defendant
T _ o1, ket

General Number: 20 CF 410 efk,g’;};'%g}{,‘{';f'hcc’”“
INDICTMENT
AUG 10 200
COUNT 01
FILED 081
The Grand Jury, charges that on or about February 27, 2020, defendant, ENTERED

NATIHAN P. SWEENLEY

committed the offense of UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OFF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

(Class 1 I'elony)

in violation of Chapter 720, Section 570/402(a)(1)(A) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended, in that the

said defendant knowingly and unlawfully possessed 15 grams or more, but less than 100 grams of a substancc

containing heroin, a controlled substance, other than as authorized by the Controlled Substances Act.

All the foregoing occurring in Kane County, Illinois.
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20 CF 410

COUNT 02

ovas, 91, Helith
¢k of the Circuit Cou
Kare County, 1L

‘The Grand Jury, charges that on or about February 27, 2020, defendant,

NATIIAN P. SWEENEY

AUG 10 200
committed the offense of DRIVING UNDLER THE INFLUENCE
, pLeD 081
(Class A Misdemeanor) ENTERED

in violation of Chapter 625, Act 3, Section 11-501(a)(4) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes as amended, in that
defendant drove or was in actual physical control of a motor vehicle within the State of Illinois, while under the
influence of drugs, being flualprazolam and/or morphine, to a degree that rendered him incapable of driving

safely.

All the forcgoing occurring in Kane County, Illinois.
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COUNT 03
The Grand Jury, charges that on or about February 27, 2020, defendant,
NATHAN P. SWEENEY

committed the offense of DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

(Class A Misdemeanor)

in violation of Chapter 625, Act 5, Section 11-501(a)(6) of the Illinois Compiled Statutcs as
amended, in that defendant drove or was in actual physical control of a motor vehicle within the
State of Illinois, while there is any amount of a drug, substance, or compound in the person's
breath, blood, or urine resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of flualprazolam and/or of
morphine, controlled substances listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act.

All the foregoing occurring in Kane County, Illinois.

o Circuit Court
- Kane COUI‘\W. L

27 b
d—erk of th

AUG 4 0 200

A TRUE BILL

-t

Foreperson of the Grand Jury
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20 CF 410
LIST OF WITNESSES

SAO Investigator [SP Dist #15

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IFOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
CRIMINAL DIVISION
ORDER

The foregoing Indictment was returncd in open court on August 7, 2020.

Yeaul)
Bail is set at § Gt thg({fircu"t Court
er Kane County, 1

(XX) Bond stands as previously ordered.

o 0,200
L () Arrcst Warrant ordered to issue for the arrest of the DCfCM&’lI‘&\A I'HAN SWEENEY,
returnable for arraignment, before the Hon. Judge Petersen in Room 305, or such Judge asjnay be
sitting in his/her place,
BAIL is set in the amount of BOND T
Service of Warrant is:
Nationwide
Limited to the State of Illinois
Limited to the following Counties — Boone, Cook, DuPage, DeKalb, Kane, Kendall, Lake,
LaSalle, McHenry, and Will
Limited to Kane County

[ apd

2. () Arrest Warrant previously ordered to continuc for the arrest of the Defendant NATHAN
SWEENEY returnable for arraignment, before the Hon. Judge Pctersen in Room 305, or such Judge
as may be sitting in his/her place.

.................................. 1Y
3. Q) Notice/ summons ordered to issuc against the Defendant NATHAN
SWEENEY returnable at 9 A.M., before the Hon. Judge
in Room , or such Judge as may be sitting in hisfher pla
4. (XX) This matter set for arraignment on the pre-existing Court datedf August 07, 2020

requiring the defendant NATHAN SWEENEY to appear beforc the
305 or such Judge as may be sitting in his/her place.

on. Judge Peterscrin Room

IEnt

JOSEPH H. MCMAHON

State’s Attorney of Kane County

37W777 Rt. 38 - Kane County Judicial Center
St. Charles, IL 60175

(630) 232-3500
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, )
Plaintiff, )
)

V. ) Case No. 20CF410; 20DT243
)
NATIIAN SWEENEY, )
Defendant. )

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, JOIIN R. KOPP, as attorney, enters the appearance of Defendant,

NATHAN SWEENLEY. in the above entitled cause.

Respectfully submitted,

/)

ohi R. Kopﬂ)ﬂ
Dejendant’'s Attorney

John R. Kopp -
Attorney No. 6298484 Aemae. Bl Farli7TS
KOPP [LAW cré;’K‘g;T:?Eégil:']?;fliLCOUﬁ
515 James St.

Geneva, I11. 60134 ~ oo

P: (630) 448-9053 APR 25 WL
F: (630) 463-6066 o

E: john@kopplawoffice.com IFILED  GeG

CENTERED e




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLI

NOIS

Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s)

JMatekaitis (NP) Kopp (NP)

Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty.

John Barsanti Mary Trezzo MJIW
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk

A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent

(] Plaintiff Atty. [ | Defense Atty. [ ] Other

ermanr 7.
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kane County, Illinois

5/27/20

FILED/IMAGED

File Stamp

ORDER
* Court Reporter waived; matter off record

* Defendant's presence waived for today's date
* Motion for continuance by agreement
* Agreed Order

* Order court date stricken:

June 9, 2020

* Order to strike:

June 9, 2020

* Case is continued for status

Next Date: 08/07/2020 Time: 900 AM Room:

305

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record

Page 1 of1




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF000410

%m«/ 7.
Clerk of the Circuit Court

Kane County, Illinois

8/7/20

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s)

JMatekaitis (NP) Sweeney (NP)
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty.
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk

FILED/IMAGED

A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent

(] Plaintiff Atty. [ | Defense Atty. [ ] Other

File Stamp

ORDER

* Motion for continuance by agreement

* Case is continued for Setting of Preliminary Hearing

Next Date: 09/16/2020 Time: 900

AM Room: 305

* Court Reporter waived; matter off record

* Defendant's presence waived for today's date

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record

Page 1 of1




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN
. 74"..,/ 1
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
JMatekaitis (NP) Kopp (NP) Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 9/11/20
Clint Hull Dana Bollman RM3
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
(] Plaintiff Atty. [ | Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp
ORDER
* Agreed Order
* Not on Call
* Defendant's presence waived for today's date
* Court Reporter waived; matter off record
* Motion for continuance by agreement
* Case is continued for status to the following date:
Next Date: 09/30/2020 Time: 900 AM Room: 305
* QOrder court date stricken:

September 16, 2020

Page 1 of1

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P
- %»..,/ 7.
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
IMatekaitis Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 9/30/20
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

ORDER
* Defendant present in open court
* Motion for continuance by agreement
* Case is continued for Pre-trial Conference
Next Date: 11/12/2020 Time: 900 AM Room:

305

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record

Page 1 of1




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
IMatekaitis Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. __| Defendant(s) Atty. 11/12/20
Charles Petersen Peggy Steinberg RM3
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp
ORDER
* Defendant is appearing remotely via Zoom
* This court proceeding held via Zoom
* Next court date to be held remotely via Zoom
* Motion for continuance by agreement
* Case is continued for Pre-trial Conference
Next Date: 12/09/2020 Time: 900 AM Room: 305

Page 1 of1

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No, 20CF410

PEOPLE SWEENEY NATHAN ) ,_t_!,:r..{ oot
Moaints et fe Ciaric of me Crrcvit Goar
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) " Kane Caunty. I

MATEKAITIS KOPP

Plaintifi{s) Atty. Defendani(s) Alty. NOV 12 2020
PETERSEN RM3
Judge Deputy Clerk FILED §72
Court Reporter AM PEGGY § Court Reporter PM ENTERED
A copy of this order || should be sent |_| has been sent
[] Plaintiff Atty.[] Defense Atty. [] Other File Stamp

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS
MINUTE ORDER

ALL PARTIES PRESENT VIA ZOOM

The Court has directed that a draft Order is to follow. D Yes [ ] No
This Minute Order is to supplement a draft Order. £X] Yes [ ] No
This Minute Qrder is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [_] Yes [X] No

[ certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Court, to the best of my

knowledge and belief,

1L M

Deputy Clerk

125-F (04/12)




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
IMatekaitis Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 12/9/20
Charles Petersen Martina Ralls JME
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

ORDER
* This court proceeding held via Zoom
* Next court date to be held remotely via Zoom
* Motion for continuance by agreement
* Case is continued for status
Next Date: 01/05/2021 Time: 900 AM Room:

305

Page 1 of1

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record




12/10/2020 8:55 AM Imaged

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Casc No.20CF41020DT243.20D° 1677

People of lllinois

Plaintiffls)

Nathan Sweeney

Defendant(s)

Y
C'Iefoi ihe Circutt Emm
Wane County ¥

Matekaitis

Plaintiff{s) Atty.

Kopp

Defendant(s) Atty.

*

Petersen
" Judge

JME
Deputy Clerk

Court Reporter AM Tina R.

Court Reporter PM

A copy of this order [ should be sent |:| has been sent
[] Plaintiff Atty.[] Defense Auty. [] Other

File Stamp

Witnesses:

Additional:

The Court has directed that a draft Order is to follow. [X] Yes [] No

The Order shall be drafted by:

This Minute Order is to supplement a draft Order. [X] Yes ] No
This Minute Qrder is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [1Yes[X] No

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS
REMOTE SESSION MINUTE ORDER

I certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Cou thg best of my
knowledge and belief.

D}a’[ﬁ‘}tyf]erk
/

125-G (11720}  Page | of |




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF000410

* Defendant is appearing remotely via Zoom

* This court proceeding held via Zoom

* Next court date to be held remotely via Zoom

* Motion for continuance by agreement

* Case is continued for status

Next Date:

* Other:

02/09/2021 Time: 900

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
IMatekaitis Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 1/5/21
Charles Petersen Dana Bollman JV7
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp
ORDER

AM Room: 305

For possible plea

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record

Page 1 of1
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF410

People of llinois

Plaintifi(s)

Sweeney

Defendant(s)

Matckaitis

Plaintiff{s) Atty.

Kopp

Defendant(s) Atty.

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kane County, [llinois

Jan 05, 2021
Petersen JV7 cicve
Judge Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
Court Reporter AM DDB Court Reporier PM
A copy of this order ] should be sent [:l has been sent
U] PlainliffAtty.D Defense Atty. [] Other File Stamp

Withesses:

Additional:

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS
REMOTE SESSION MINUTE ORDER

Defendant and Attorney appear via zoom

The Court has directed that a draft Order is to follow. [X] Yes [_] No
The Order shall be drafted by:SAO

This Minute Qrder is to supplement a draft Qrder. [X] Yes [_] No
This Minute Order is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [_] Yes [X] No

I certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Court, 1o the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Deputy Clerk

125-¢; (12420)




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF000410

* Defendant is appearing remotely via Zoom

* This court proceeding held via Zoom

* Next court date to be held remotely via Zoom

* Motion for continuance by agreement

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
IMatekaitis Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 2/9/21
Salvatore LoPiccolo Brenda Gregory JLD
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp
ORDER

AM Room: 211

* Case is continued for Arraignment Hearing
Next Date: 03/17/2021 Time: 900
* Other:

For arraignment or possible plea

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record

Page 1 of1
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS .
Case No. 20CE410

PEOPLE OF IL NATHAN SWEENEY
Plaintifi{s) Defendant(s) Cl&y’lgﬁhu\eé&fm [
A [+
Kane t;:rw‘i;mlfo urt
MATEKAITIS MCCLURE
Plaintifi{s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. FEB -9 2001
S.LoPICCOLO JLD
Judge Deputy Clerk
Court Reporter AM B.GREGORY Court Reporter PM FILED ‘———1—146———-
A copy of this order || should be sent|_] has been sent ENTERED ___
[ Plaintiff Atty.[ ] Defense Atty. (] Other File Stamp

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS
REMOTE SESSION MINUTE ORDER

Witnesses;

Additional:
DEF ON ZOOM CALL

The Court has directed that a draft Order is to follow. [X] . X] Yes [ ] No

The Order shall be drafted by:

This Minute Order is to supplement a draft Order. [X] Yes [ ] No _ :
This Minute Order is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [_] Yes [} No

1 certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Court, to the best of my

knowledge and belief, ' K - JLD-116

Deputy Clerk

125-G (12/20)




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P

Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
H. Sadler Kopp Kane County, Illinois

Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 3/17/21
Salvatore LoPiccolo Meagan Carroll DJH
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

* Case is continued for Plea or Setting

Next Date: 03/31/2021

* Motion for continuance by agreement

* Defendant is appearing remotely via Zoom

* This court proceeding held via Zoom

Time:

ORDER

900 AM Room

* Next court date to be held remotely via Zoom

* Defendant must appear via Zoom on the next date

* This court proceeding was live streamed via YouTube

: 211

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF410

People Sweeney Nathan

Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) LAN
Clerk of the Circuit Court

Sadler Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Mar 17,2021
LoPiccolo DJH Ciedih
Judge Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
Court Reporter AM Meagan C. Court Reporter PM
A copy of this order [ | should be sent [_| has been sent
[] Plaintiff Atty.[ | Defense Atty. [ | Other File Stamp

Witnesses:

Additional:
All parties present via zoom

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS

REMOTE SESSION MINUTE ORDER

The Court has directed that a draft Order is to follow. [X] Yes [ | No

The Order shall be drafted by:ASA

This Minute Order is to supplement a draft Order. [X] Yes [ | No
This Minute Order is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [ ]| Yes [X] No

knowledge and belief.

DJH #18

I certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Court, to the best of my

Deputy Clerk
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF000410

Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s)

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Merkel for Sadler Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 3/31/21
Salvatore LoPiccolo Jill Kobald DJH
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp
ORDER
* Defendant is appearing remotely via Zoom
* This court proceeding held via Zoom
* Next court date to be held remotely via Zoom
* Motion for continuance by agreement
* Case is continued for Plea or Setting
Next Date: 04/23/2021 Time: 900 AM Room: 211

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court record
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF410

People Sweeney Nathan -

Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) LRN
Clerk of the Circuit Court

Merkel Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Mar 31,2021
LoPiccolo DJH Cicdjh
Judge Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
Court Reporter AM Jill K. Court Reporter PM
A copy of this order [ | should be sent [_| has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty.|:| Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

Witnesses:

Additional:
All parties present via zoom

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS
REMOTE SESSION MINUTE ORDER

The Court has directed that a draft Order is to follow. [X] Yes [ | No

The Order shall be drafted by:ASA

This Minute Order is to supplement a draft Order. [X] Yes [ | No
This Minute Order is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [ ]| Yes [X] No

knowledge and belief.

I certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Court, to the best of my

DJH #18

Deputy Clerk
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF000410

People of Illinois SWEENEY NATHAN P

Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bayer Kopp Kane County, Illinois

Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 4/23/21
Salvatore LoPiccolo Brenda Gregory Jv7
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent
[ ] Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

* Other:

ORDER

The box indicating ""A motor vehicle was involved in the commission of the felony'* was checked in error
when completing the Docusign paperwork. Clerk is not to notify the Secretary of State. Box is to be
considered not checked.

* Agreed Order

Page 1 of1
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

4/26/2021 143 PM IMAGED

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Casc No. 20CF410

People of Illinois Sweeney
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s)
Anderson Kopp
Plaintiff{s) Atty. Defendant{s) Atty.
LoPiccolo JV7
Judge Deputy Clerk
Court Reporter AM BDG Court Reporter PM

A copy of this order D should be sent D has been sent
[] Plaimiff Auy.[] Defense Atty. [ Other

CLERKS MEMORANDUM OF COURTS
REMOTE SESSION MINUTE ORDER

Witnesses;

Additional:
All partics appearing via Zoom
Defendant enters into plea agreement

The Court has dirccted that a draft Order is to follow. [X] Yes [ ] No

The Order shall be drafied by:ASA

This Minute Order is to supplement a draft Order. [X] Yes [ ] No

This Minute Order is to supplement another Minute Order relating to the hearing of this date. [ Yes [X] No

I certify that this Minute Order reflects my interpretation of the action of the Court on the date set forth and
that nothing has been omitted or included which would change any Order of Court, to the best of my
knowledge and belief. #113

Deputy Clerk

125-Gv (12/20)
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

20CF41

Case No. 0CF410

PEOPLE SWEENEY, NATHAN

Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) LA

Clerk of the Circuit Court

ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP Kane County, Illinois

Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Apr 26, 2021

LOPICCOLO Brenda G. Ciedh

Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED

A copy of this order [ | should be sent [_] has been sent

[] Plaintiff Atty. [_] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp
PLEA OF GUILTY

THE COURT HAVING ADDRESSED THE DEFENDANT IN OPEN COURT FINDS:

That the defendant was advised of and understands that the state has the burden of proving him/her guilty beyond a reasonable
doubt; that he/she is presumed innocent until proven guilty, the nature of the charge(s) and the possible punishment that might be
imposed by the Court, including, if applicable, extended term or consecutive sentences and the right:

(A) To plead not guilty or to persist in that plea if already made.
(B) To present evidence in his/her own defense
(C) To use the subpoena power of the Court.
(D) To ajury trial or a trial before the judge without a jury.
(E) To confront the witnesses against him/her.
(F) To counsel and if indigent, to appointed counsel.
(G) To pursue an appeal within 30 days, and if indigent, to a transcript of all the proceedings in his/her case without charge to
assist in the appeal process
[m] That the defendant voluntarily waives his or her physical appearance in the courtroom and waives all “open court” rights provided
by Supreme Court Rule 402
[ ] That the defendant has waived right to counsel.
L] Interpreter Present

] That the defendant understands that if he/she is not a U.S. citizen that this plea could result in his/her deportation.

W Thata plea agreement as stated to the Court was voluntarily arrived at: The defendant has stipulated that if witnesses were called
that they would testify competently to sufficient facts to support a finding of guilty to the offense(s) of:

Driving Under the Influence Class A Statute 625 ILCS 5/501(a)(6)

Count 3 [] Original [ ] Amended

(W] That the defendant pleads guilty to the offense(s) stated above, and waives his/her rights as stated in (A) thru (E) above.

(M That the defendant agrees to the imposition of a specific sentence and waives the right to a pre-sentence investigation or an
aggravation and mitigation hearing.

[ ] That the defendant makes an unconditional (COLD) plea(s) to the charge(s) and asserts the right to a pre-sentence and
aggravation and mitigation hearing.

[_] That the probation office of this Court is directed to conduct a pre-sentence investigation. A written copy is to be furnished to
the Court, the defendant and the State's Attorney not less than three (3) Court days before the date set herein for sentencing.

(M Sentencing hearing is continued to 10/21/2022 at 9am m., in Room 211 ofthe

(W Kane County Judicial Center, 37W777 Rt. 38, St. Charles, IL [] Elgin Branch Court, 150 Dexter Ct., Elgin, IL
[ ] Aurora Branch Court, 1200 E. Indian Trail, Aurora, IL [ | Kane County Branch Court, 530 S. Randall Rd., St. Charles, IL

DocuSigned by:
Date: _4/22/2021 | 12:18 Pm CDT Defendant's Signature =

. . _ L-Lﬁesﬁcsm 4D5,.
P1-CR-001 (06/19) White - Clerk  Green - Probation  Yellow - SAO  Pink - Deft.  Gold - Counseling Service



DocuSign Envelope ID: C43DD669-1BBF-4961-9126-0F38C9DD47C1

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF410

People of State of Illinois SWEENEY, NATHAN =
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kane County, Illinois
ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Apr 2_6’4 2021
LOPICCOLO Brenda G. e
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [ ] should be sent [_] has been sent
[] Plaintiff Atty. [_] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

JUDGMENT ORDER (JGMTO)
[m]The Court/Jury having found the defendant guilty of: Unlawful Possession of a Controlled Substance - Class 1

[w]Original [ JLesser/Incl. [_|Amended Statute: 720 ILCS 570/402(a)(1)(A)

[w]A motor vehicle was involved in the commission of the felony

[]This is an Illinois Domestic Violence Related Case (ILDVCR)

[w]Judgment entered on conviction and sentence

[w]Defendant must surrender FOID/Concealed Carry Card and/or firearm and ammunition

[=]Nolle Prosequi Count(s) count 2

UPON THE DEFENDANT'S PLEA/VERDICT OF GUILTY THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE IS HEREBY IMPOSED

The Defendant is placed on the below through..... Date 10/21/2022  Time 5PM Months Days
208 - Withhold Judgment - Court Supervision

215 - Withhold Judgment - 720 ILCS 550/710 Probation

216 - Withhold Judgment - 720 ILCS 570/410 Probation

204 - Probation 18

206 - Conditional Discharge

213 - Electronic Monitoring

209 - Perform public service hours, to be completed by
The Defendant is to report to: [ ] Judge [m] Court Services [ ] Judge and Court Services [] Non-Reporting

[] Complete a 26 week ILDHS approved Domestic Violence Counseling Program, and follow all treatment recommendations at:

ILDHS Provider Name: Phone Number:
THE DEFENDANT TO SERVE THE FOLLOWING PERIODS OF INCARCERATION  Years Months Days
[] 201 - Department of Corrections
[m] 202 - Kane County Jail [®] Good time to apply [_] No good time to apply 2

[[] 203 - Periodic Imprisonment (weekend equals 3 days)
[m] 250 - Credit for time served 2 days

[] The sentence of shall run [_] consecutive [_| concurrent to the term imposed by the
Circuit Court of County, case number
[] Defendant to begin incarceration on

THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

All conditions of the Financial Sentencing Order

Follow all rules of [m]Probation [ ]Conditional Discharge [ ]Electronic Home Monitoring [_]Community Service [_JTASC
Alcohol/Drug Evaluation (OPAO) [_]JKCDC Evaluation/Treatment (OPKC) [®]No further criminal violations (NOCO)

Waives personal service of Petition to Revoke (WPSOP) [_]No Contact with

Refrain from entering the premises of (NEASA)

Other: Def. must attend victim impact panel (online); Def. must complete level 3 counseling STM. No driving without valid DL.

(o] o [ ][ ][]

Cause continued to 10/21/2022 at 9am m. in room 211 for end date/status of count 3

IN MATTERS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE THE DEFENDANT MUST SIGN THE BELOW WAIVER
I hereby waive any confidentiality and authorize the counseling agency (previously stated) to release to the Court and the Kane County State's Atty.
Office copies of any and all evaluations and reports concerning my counseling.

DocuSigned by:
Date: 4/22/2021 | 12:18 PMm CDT Defendant's Signature: r—M e
4/2 3/2021 I 11:29 AM CDT % 44D5DocuSigned by:
Date: Judge: r— beetone Lo PiccoloJu

P1-CF-005 (06/19) White - Clerk Green - Probation Yellow - SAO Pink - Defendant l Gls-fsfepdant Attorney
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

20CF41
Case No. 0CF410
PEOPLE SWEENEY, NATHAN
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Kane County, Illinois
ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP Apr 26, 2021
Cicdjh
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty.
FILED/IMAGED
LOPICCOLO Brenda G. : G
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk
A copy of this order [ | should be sent [_] has been sent
[ Plaintiff Atty. [ ] Defense Atty. [ | Other File Stamp
PLEA OF GUILTY

THE COURT HAVING ADDRESSED THE DEFENDANT IN OPEN COURT FINDS:

That the defendant was advised of and understands that the state has the burden of proving him/her guilty beyond a reasonable
doubt; that he/she is presumed innocent until proven guilty, the nature of the charge(s) and the possible punishment that might be
imposed by the Court, including, if applicable, extended term or consecutive sentences and the right:

(A) To plead not guilty or to persist in that plea if already made.
(B) To present evidence in his/her own defense
(C) To use the subpoena power of the Court.
(D) To ajury trial or a trial before the judge without a jury.
(E) To confront the witnesses against him/her.
(F) To counsel and if indigent, to appointed counsel.
(G) To pursue an appeal within 30 days, and if indigent, to a transcript of all the proceedings in his/her case without charge to
assist in the appeal process
[m] That the defendant voluntarily waives his or her physical appearance in the courtroom and waives all “open court” rights provided
by Supreme Court Rule 402
[ ] That the defendant has waived right to counsel.
L] Interpreter Present

] That the defendant understands that if he/she is not a U.S. citizen that this plea could result in his/her deportation.

W Thata plea agreement as stated to the Court was voluntarily arrived at: The defendant has stipulated that if witnesses were called
that they would testify competently to sufficient facts to support a finding of guilty to the offense(s) of:

Unlawful possession of controlled substance Class 1 Statute 720 ILCS 570/402(a)(1)(A)
Count 1 [] Original [ ] Amended

(W] That the defendant pleads guilty to the offense(s) stated above, and waives his/her rights as stated in (A) thru (E) above.

(M That the defendant agrees to the imposition of a specific sentence and waives the right to a pre-sentence investigation or an
aggravation and mitigation hearing.

[ ] That the defendant makes an unconditional (COLD) plea(s) to the charge(s) and asserts the right to a pre-sentence and
aggravation and mitigation hearing.

[_] That the probation office of this Court is directed to conduct a pre-sentence investigation. A written copy is to be furnished to
the Court, the defendant and the State's Attorney not less than three (3) Court days before the date set herein for sentencing.

(W Sentencing hearing is continued to instanter at m., in Room 211 ofthe
(W Kane County Judicial Center, 37W777 Rt. 38, St. Charles, IL [] Elgin Branch Court, 150 Dexter Ct., Elgin, IL
[ ] Aurora Branch Court, 1200 E. Indian Trail, Aurora, IL [ | Kane County Branch Court, 530 S. Randall Rd., St. Charles, IL

DocuSigned by:

4/22/2021 | 12:18 PM CDT
—

Date: Defendant's Signature

\—7B35632089144D5
P1-CR-001 (06/19) White - Clerk  Green - Probation  Yellow - SAO  Pink - Deft.  Gold - Counseling erv?ce
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20CF410

People SWEENEY, NATHAN _
Plaintiff(s) Defendani(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP Kane County, Illinois
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Apr 26, 2021
LOPICCOLO Cledh
Judge Court Reporfdfenda G. Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [_] should be sent [_] has been sent to:

File Stamp

FINANCIAL SENTENCING ORDER

The Defendant has appeared before this Court and [M] pled guilty [] was found guilty of the following offenses:
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

In addition to any other sentences imposed in the case, the Defendant is ordered to pay the following fines, fees, and assessments:
1. Fines
(W] DEFENDANT ADMONISHMENT: 705 ILCS 135/5-5 (effective July 1, 2019) established a minimum fine of $25 for a minor
traffic offense and $75 for any other offense, unless otherwise provided by law.
[] 1f applicable, DEFENDANT HAS BEEN ADMONISHED of his/her right to elect whether he/she will be sentenced under the
law in effect at the time of the offense or at the time of sentencing.

[[] Defendant has elected (Check One):
[C] He/she will be sentenced under the law in effect at the time of the offense;
OR
[] He/she will be sentenced under the law in effect at the time of the time of sentencing.

a. Offense: Unlawful Possession of a Controlled substance Count: 1 $ 400
b. Offense: Count: $
c. Offense: Count: $

Total Fine Amount: § 400
2. Criminal Assessment (check the highest class offense only)
. ] Schedule 1, Generic Felony (705 ILCS 135/15-5) $549
. [ Schedule 2, Felony DUI (705 ILCS 135/15-10) $1,709 [] 2nd Agency

o

o o

. [M] Schedule 3, Felony Drug Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-15) $2.215 2215

. [ Schedule 4, Felony Sex Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-20) $1,314
. ] Schedule 5, Generic Misdemeanor (705 ILCS 135/15-25) $439
[] Schedule 6, Misdemeanor DUI (705 ILCS 135/15-30) $1,381 [] 2nd Agency
. [ Schedule 7, Misdemeanor Drug Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-35) $905
. [] Schedule 8, Misdemeanor Sex Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-40) $1,184
] Schedule 9, Major Traffic Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-45) $325
j. [] Schedule 10, Minor Traffic Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-50) $226
k. [] Schedule 10.5, Truck Weight/Load Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-52) $260
1. [] Schedule 11, Conservation Offense (705 ILCS 135/15-55) $195
m. [_] Schedule 13, Non-Traffic Violation (705 ILCS 135/15-65) $100

o

=0 th o

—

LR I SR AR R R~ R o]

&

Total Criminal Assessment Amount: § 2215
P1-CR-046 (10/19) Page 1 of 3 White - Clerk Green - Probation ~ Yellow - SAO Pink - Defendant Gold - Defendant Attorney



DocuSign Envelope ID: C43DD669-1BBF-4961-9126-0F38C9DD47C1

(CRIMINAL FINANCIAL ORDER continued) Case No_20CF410
3. Conditional Assessment (check all that apply) Count

a. [_] Arson/residential arson/aggravated arson (705 ILCS 135/15-70(1)) $500 for each conviction

b. [] Child pornography (705 ILCS 135/15-70(2)) $500 for each conviction [_] ISP Lab Test
. [] Crime lab drug analysis (705 ILCS 135/15-70(3)) $100

o

. [W] DNA analysis (705 ILCS 135/15-70(4)) $250 1 250

o

[¢]

. [] DUI analysis (705 ILCS 135/15-70(5)) $150

#+f [H] Drug-related offense, possession/delivery (705 ILCS 135/15-70(6)) Street value 1 250

g. [M] Judicial facilities fee (705 ILCS 135/15-70(6.5)) $30 1 30

**h. |:| Methamphetamine-related offense, possession/manufacture (705 ILCS 135/15-70(7)) Street value

—

[] Order of protection violation (705 ILCS 135/15-70(8)) $200 for each conviction
] Order of protection violation (705 ILCS 135/15-70(9)) $25 for each violation

~

. [ State's Attorney/Public Defender petty or business offense (705 ILCS 135/15-70(10)(A)) $4

—_—

. [] State's Attorney conservation or traffic offense (705 ILCS 135/15-70(10)(B)) $2

. ] Speeding in a construction zone (705 ILCS 135/15-70(11)) $250 [ ] State  [_] County

LR R R A SR SRR C BN~ R~ AR B S ]

] Supervision disposition, under Vehicle Code (705 ILCS 135/15-70(12)) $0.50

© B B

] Guilty plea, no contest, or a conviction of DV against family member (705 ILCS 135/15-70(13))
$200 for each sentenced violation [ ] Sexual Assault Offense $

*%p. [] EMS response reimbursement, vehicle/snowmobile/boat violation
(705 TLCS 135/15-70(14)) Maximum amount is $1,000 $

##q, [_] EMS response reimbursement, controlled substance (705 ILCS 135/15-70(15)) $1,000

##r [ ] EMS response reimbursement, reckless driving/aggravated reckless driving/speed
in excess 26 mph (705 ILCS 135/15-70(16)) Maximum amount is $1,000

**5 - [] Prostitution/Human Trafficking (705 ILCS 135/15-70(17)) minimum $350/each violation

-

[] Weapons violation, Trauma Center Fund (705 ILCS 135/15-70(18)) $100/each conviction

[] Sex Offender Registration Fine (730 TLCS 150/10) minimum $500

s

[] Kane County DUI Task Force (730 ILCS 5/5-6-3.1(c)(13)) $100

[] DUI Blood Draw (625 ILCS 11/501.01(j)) up to $500

[] Firearm Conceal Mental Health Reporting (430 ILCS 66/55(c)) $150
. [ Murder & Violent Offender Against Youth Registration (730 ILCS 154/60) minimum $500

LR IR A S - AR R ]

s < =

x. [] Other: $

**List Agencies :

530

(include corresponding line number) Total Conditional Assessment Amount: $

4. Other Assessments

a. [_] Restitution $

b. [] AAIM

c. [] MADD

d. [[J] Community Crisis Center

e. [] Elgin Crisis Center

f. [] Family Counseling Service of Aurora

g. [] Mutual Ground

h. [] Traffic School:  []4-hour/Alive at 25 ($65) [_]8-hour ($90)

i. [M] Probation Fee $ 50 /month x 18 months
j. [ Conditional Discharge Fee $ 100

900

LR I - - B - R - B - o]

/year X year(s)

k. [] Community Service
P1-CR-046 (10/19) Page 2 of 3 White - Clerk Green - Probation ~ Yellow - SAO Pink - Defendant Gold - Defendant Attorney

h0ul"s ($50 for 6 months, $25 per month thereafter) D fee waived D Defendant exempt $



DocuSign Envelope ID: C43DD669-1BBF-4961-9126-0F38C9DD47C1

(CRIMINAL FINANCIAL ORDER continued) Case No 20CF410
1. [] Public Defender Assessment $
m. [_] Periodic Imprisonment (weekend equals 3 days) $ /day X days $ 0
n. [] Other: $
o. [] Other: $
p. [] Other: $
q. [] Other: $
Total Other Assessment Amount: ¢ 900
5. Offsets of Assessments
a. [] Public/Community Service (1 hour = $4.00 subtracted from criminal assessment only (706 ILCS 135/5-20(6)) %
b. [] Waiver of Court Assessment (Criminal) granted pgge
(Does not apply to fines or IVC) (Schedule and Conditional Assessments ONLY)
i. [ Full waiver granted, 100% waived
ii. [] Partial waiver granted, [ ]25% [ 50% [] 75% waived (3
Total Offsets:  ($ 0
c. (W] I hereby waive my right to file an application for waiver of court assessments.
6. Credits
a. [M Credit for time served 2 days x $30 day credit (applied to fines only) ¢ 60
Total Credits: (5.9
The Court orders:
By this date, 1072172022 , Defendant shall pay the circuit court of this county:
Date
Total Amount Due: $ 3985
[m] Bond of . will be applied after3+-days-Hfne-waiveris-filed-

[] Bond refunded to:
] Apply any available bond and reduce remaining total amount due to a judgment and send to collections

I am the Defendant and I have read and understand this Financial Sentencing Order.

(—DocuSigned by: 4/22/2021 | 12:18 PM CDT
Sig atucéo%éfe/ndant Date
7B35632CB9144D5. ..
Entered:

DocuSigned by:

Sutvitore Lo Piccolo .

T e4930296976D248F... Date

4/23/2021 | 11:29 AM CDT

P1-CR-046 (10/19) Page 3 of 3 White - Clerk Green - Probation ~ Yellow - SAO Pink - Defendant Gold - Defendant Attorney
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF410

People of State of Illinois SWEENEY, NATHAN =
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kane County, Illinois
ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Apr 2_6’4 2021
LOPICCOLO Brenda G. e
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of this order [ ] should be sent [_] has been sent
[] Plaintiff Atty. [_] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp

JUDGMENT ORDER (JGMTO)
[m]The Court/Jury having found the defendant guilty of: Unlawful Possession of a Controlled Substance - Class 1

[w]Original [ JLesser/Incl. [_|Amended Statute: 720 ILCS 570/402(a)(1)(A)

[w]A motor vehicle was involved in the commission of the felony

[]This is an Illinois Domestic Violence Related Case (ILDVCR)

[w]Judgment entered on conviction and sentence

[w]Defendant must surrender FOID/Concealed Carry Card and/or firearm and ammunition

[=]Nolle Prosequi Count(s) count 2

UPON THE DEFENDANT'S PLEA/VERDICT OF GUILTY THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE IS HEREBY IMPOSED

The Defendant is placed on the below through..... Date 10/21/2022  Time 5PM Months Days
208 - Withhold Judgment - Court Supervision

215 - Withhold Judgment - 720 ILCS 550/710 Probation

216 - Withhold Judgment - 720 ILCS 570/410 Probation

204 - Probation 18

206 - Conditional Discharge

213 - Electronic Monitoring

209 - Perform public service hours, to be completed by
The Defendant is to report to: [ ] Judge [m] Court Services [ ] Judge and Court Services [] Non-Reporting

[] Complete a 26 week ILDHS approved Domestic Violence Counseling Program, and follow all treatment recommendations at:

ILDHS Provider Name: Phone Number:
THE DEFENDANT TO SERVE THE FOLLOWING PERIODS OF INCARCERATION  Years Months Days
[] 201 - Department of Corrections
[m] 202 - Kane County Jail [®] Good time to apply [_] No good time to apply 2

[[] 203 - Periodic Imprisonment (weekend equals 3 days)
[m] 250 - Credit for time served 2 days

[] The sentence of shall run [_] consecutive [_| concurrent to the term imposed by the
Circuit Court of County, case number
[] Defendant to begin incarceration on

THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

All conditions of the Financial Sentencing Order

Follow all rules of [m]Probation [ ]Conditional Discharge [ ]Electronic Home Monitoring [_]Community Service [_JTASC
Alcohol/Drug Evaluation (OPAO) [_]JKCDC Evaluation/Treatment (OPKC) [®]No further criminal violations (NOCO)

Waives personal service of Petition to Revoke (WPSOP) [_]No Contact with

Refrain from entering the premises of (NEASA)

Other: Def. must attend victim impact panel (online); Def. must complete level 3 counseling STM. No driving without valid DL.

(o] o [ ][ ][]

Cause continued to 10/21/2022 at 9am m. in room 211 for end date/status of count 3

IN MATTERS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE THE DEFENDANT MUST SIGN THE BELOW WAIVER
I hereby waive any confidentiality and authorize the counseling agency (previously stated) to release to the Court and the Kane County State's Atty.
Office copies of any and all evaluations and reports concerning my counseling.

DocuSigned by:
Date: 4/22/2021 | 12:18 PMm CDT Defendant's Signature: r—M e
4/2 3/2021 I 11:29 AM CDT % 44D5DocuSigned by:
Date: Judge: r— beetone Lo PiccoloJu

P1-CF-005 (06/19) White - Clerk Green - Probation Yellow - SAO Pink - Defendant l Gls-fsfepdant Attorney
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 20CF410

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kane County, Illinois

PEOPLE SWEENEY, NATHAN
Apr 26,2021
Cicdjh
FILED/IMAGED
Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent File Stamp

RULES AND CONDITIONS OF PROBATION

IT IS THE FINDING OF THE COURT that the above named defendant has been adjudged guilty of the crime of
Unlawful Possession of Controlled Substance . Therefore, it is the sentence and order of the Court that the
above named defendant be sentenced to Probation for a period of ___ 18  months. 4/23/2021 to 10/21/2022

It is further ordered that your case be assigned to Adult Court Services under the following conditions.
I SHALL:

1. Report to Adult Court Services, 37W777 Rt. 38, Suite 150, St. Charles, immediately upon being sentenced or released from
incarceration.

2. Obey all federal and state laws and local ordinances.
3. Immediately notify Adult Court Services or my probation officer of any arrest.

4. Report in person to Adult Court Services as frequently as directed and permit my probation officer to visit me in my home
or elsewhere to the extent of his/her duties.

5. Not leave the State of Illinois without giving advance notice to and obtaining written permission from my probation officer.
6. Shall not possess a firearm or other dangerous weapon.

7. Notify Adult Court Services or my probation officer of any change of residence or employment within 48 hours of such
change.

8. Attempt to work at a lawful occupation and/or further my education and support my dependants.
9. Pay all court ordered fines, fees, and assessments as defined on the Financial Sentencing Order, with the payment due

10/21/2022

10. Promptly undertake evaluations determined appropriate by the probation department (including but not limited to substance
abuse and psychological) and thereafter participate in such treatment, therapy, counseling and/or remedial education as are
appropriate, based upon said evaluation.

11. Submit to breath, urine, and/or blood specimen for analysis for the possible presence of a prohibited drug or alcohol as
requested by the probation officer, and bear the expense of any such analysis.

12. Submit to DNA indexing and pay appropriate costs.

13. Follow any and all other conditions as ordered by the Court.

14. Other: Defendant must attend victim impact panel and may do so online through AAIM or MADD.
Defendant must complete Level 3 counseling, subject to modification.

The defendant it hereby advised that under the law the Court may revoke or modify any conditions of probation, and may issue a
warrant for his/her arrest. If probation is revoked, the defendant will be resentenced.

DocuSigned by:

Date: 4/23/2021 | 11:29 AM CDT Judge: Solvitone LoPicoals o
I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THESE PROBATION CONDITIONSS __s51cs000700046r.. i
Daie.  4/22/2021 | 12:18 pu cOT R 7
wxiwxikxs*TQ BE COMPLETED BY DEFE cSc BREOBATION OFFICER % %% %% %k
Probation Officer:
Date: Defendant:

FLD2 (05/19) White - Clerk Green - Probation Yellow - SAO Pink - Defendant Gold - Defendant Attorney
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

20CF410
Case No.
PEOPLE SWEENEY, NATHAN
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kane County, Illinois
ANDERSON/MERKEL KOPP
Apr 26, 2021
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. Cicdjh
LOPICCOLO Brenda G. FILED/IMAGED
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk
A copy of this order should be sent]  |has been sent
Plaintiff Atty| |[Defense Atty|  |Other File Stamp

ORDER

Judgment/sentencing on count 3, DUI, is withheld and continued to the end date of Probation on Count 1 of October 21,
2022. If the defendant successfully completes all terms of probation and DUI treatment, the People agree to vacate the

defendant's plea on count 3.

DocuSigned by:

4/23/2021 | 11:29 AM CDT %h%wioﬂlm!o ym

Date: Yes - Disposall  [No - Disposal ~ Judge: 1036206076048
P7-MISC-001 (11/09) Original - Clerk Copy - Plaintiff Copy - Defendant




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Case No. 20-CF-000410

People of 1llinois SWEENEY, NATHAN —
Plantiff(s) Defendant(s)
Clerk of the Circuit Court

H. Sadler Kopp Kane County, Illinois
Plantiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 5/14/2021 1:59:10 PM
L oPiccolo, Salvatore Joyce, Jennifer MJIW
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of thisorder [ should be sent [ has been sent
O Plantiff Atty. [ Defense Atty. [ Other File Stamp

ORDER

* Thiscourt proceeding held via Zoom

* Defendant isappearing remotely via Zoom

* Defendant requestsleaveto travel; Permission is granted:

Thedefendant is permitted to travel throughout the contiguous 48 states on an ongoing basis for work purposes so
long as he provides probation with hisitinerary prior to travel and check-in upon hisreturn from each travel.

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court order

Page 1 of 1

Judge LoPiccolo, Salvatore
Dated: 5/14/2021 1:59 PM




6/18/2021 11:03 AM imaged

é e ) §

In the Circuit Court of the Judicial Circuit

uji County, lllinois

In Re: Probation Supervision OWM ,Q,W-MCase No, C/P Lf/O

{Defendant’s Name}

Address:

| 7 20
Notification of Changes to th Probﬂ%r} I?ee Schedu

Original Sentencing Date: Q}L—}g/% Length of Origi ation Sentence. G ' /&fl

Probation Fees Ordered at Sentencing: $ b month for / ( months

You are hereby notified of the_ following change(s) in the aforementioned defendant's probation fee schedule pursuant

to 730 ILCS 5/5-6-3 and 730 ILCS 5/5-6-3.1
The defendant's probation supervision has been transferred fromKaM County, and accepted by
County as of {g/ H / 2/‘ . The defendant Eas been assessed a probation fee of
S SQ /month for _\ ' ) months, and has paid a total of prior to acceptance of transfer, The
defendant [ S (isoris not) in arrears $_/SD to County.

2, The defendant's probation supervision has been transferred from _ County, and accepted by
County as of / / . The defendant has been assessed a probation fee of
$ fmonth, and elected to pay probation fees due in a "lump sum" of § leaving a balance of $

prior to acceptance of transfer.

Future) probation fee payments will be paid to the Clerk of the Circuit Court in the receiving county of
A8 in the amount of § SQ fmonth for ZS months.

4, The probation department has re-evaluated the defendant's ability to pay, and the defendant's probation fee has
been adjusted from $ per month to $ per month as of / /____, and notice of such
adjustment has been given to the defendant. The adjusted total probation fees due is §

-
Signed:_, - Date: /. /.

: {Defendant's Signature}
5. Other (please explain)

Printed: -\

Date: LS—F/ 5— / 27

Probation Officer/Designesa}

c __Court File Probation Case File Defendant AQIC Form {Rev}-5/12



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Case No. 2020-CF-000410

People of 1llinois SWEENEY, NATHAN —
Plantiff(s) Defendant(s)
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Michdls K opp Kane County, Illinois
Plantiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty. 10/21/2022 10:39:56 AM
L oPiccolo, Salvatore Hogan, Debbie JDB
Judge Court Reporter Deputy Clerk FILED/IMAGED
A copy of thisorder [ should be sent [ has been sent
O Plantiff Atty. [ Defense Atty. [ Other File Stamp
ORDER

* Other:

Matter beforethecourt for defendant's probation end date. Defendant has provided proof that he completed all
terms of his probation. Defendant’s motion to withdraw his guilty plea on count 3 is granted without objection.
M SNP count 3isgranted. Defendant's probation is on count 1isterminated satisfactorily.

* Closefile

Anything written below this line with the exception of the Judges signature is not considered part of the official court order

Pagelof 1

Judge LoPiccolo, Salvatore
Dated: 10/21/2022 10:39 AM
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